TOWN OF PORT BARRE

JOHN P. ARDOIN

MAYOR

P.O. BOX 219
PORT BARRE, LOUISIANA 70577

PHONE (337) 585-7646 FAX (337) 585-6645

NOTICE POSTED: November 1, 2021 at 1:30 p.m.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND MEETING

OFFICERS:

JOHN P. ARDOIN

PAT MORROW

TORIA V. COMEAUX

WILLIAM H. JARRELL, III, P.E.

A public hearing and meeting will be held as follows:

DATE: November 2, 2021

TIME: 5:45 p.m.

PLACE OF HEARING & MEETING:

Port Barre Town Hall Meeting Room

504 Saizan Avenue Port Barre, Louisiana

AGENDA

TOWN COUNCIL:

POLLY PICKNEY

DONALD ROBIN

TODD ABSHIRE

NELSON BARRON

SAMMY W. HARDY, II

Public hearing, reading and consideration of Ordinance No. 6 of 2021, Compensation of Town Clerk and Superintendent; Ordinance No. 7 of 2021, Possession of Marijuana; Ordinance No. 8 of 2021, Intent to Acquire Full Ownership of 122 W. Courtableau Drive; and Ordinance No. 9 of 2021, Water, Sewer and Gas Rates, Connections, Deposits, Delinquency, Etc.

Call meeting to order

Welcome all visitors

Roll Call

Opening prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the minutes from regular meeting on October 5, 2021

Mayor's Update

New Business:

- Adopt Ordinance No. 6 of 2021, Compensation of Town Clerk and Superintendent.
- 2. Adopt Ordinance No. 7 of 2021, Possession of Marijuana.
- Adopt Ordinance No. 8 of 2021, Intent to Acquire Full Ownership of 122 W. Courtableau Drive.
- 4. Adopt Ordinance No. 9 of 2021, Water, Sewer and Gas Rates, Connections, Deposits, Delinquency, Etc.
- 5. Condemn the property located at 156 Martin Luther King Drive.
- 6. Call upon Chief Boudreaux.
- 7. Accept all financial and departmental reports.

- Call upon the town council, then the audience. 8.
- Adjournment. 9.

John P. Ardoin, Mayor

Town of Port Barre

P.O. Box 219

Port Barre, LA 70577

(337)585-7646